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ISF U15 World School sports games 2025
Uzice, 7. - 11.4.2025

Event 21 Men, 200m Medley Open
10.4.2025 - 16:40 Results Final
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. PINSANOA, THANAPAT 10 Thailand 2:04.75 678 27.23 31.37 36.30 29.85
2. HUANG, HAO 10 Chinese Taipei 2:08.25 624 28.67 33.22 37.83 28.53
3. NERBASS, G. 10 Brazil 2:08.95 614 28.13 32.92 37.67 30.23
4. BEALE, B. 10 England 2:09.01 613 28.24 31.46 39.06 30.25
5. SU, BO LING 10 Chinese Taipei 2:09.48 606 28.82 34.85 36.67 29.14
6. SUTTHIWORACHAI, A. 10 Thailand 2:12.20 570 27.56 32.97 38.52 33.15
7. HATANO, H. 10 Brazil 2:14.08 546 28.45 34.94 40.48 30.21
8. FALCO, THIAGO 11 Argentina 2:16.08 522 29.53 34.42 39.98 32.15

Event 22 Women, 200m Medley Open
10.4.2025 - 16:43 Results Final
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. CHAIN, LAILA 11 Argentina 2:16.96 704 31.32 34.72 40.10 30.82
2. CAVALCANTI, JULIANA 10 United States 2:18.15 686 29.97 34.08 42.85 31.25
3. LIN, ZHI-YAN 10 Chinese Taipei 2:19.51 666 30.29 34.51 41.70 33.01
4. SILANO, GISELLA ROSE 10 England 2:20.27 655 30.88 37.48 40.05 31.86
5. JONES, IMOGEN CLAIRE 10 England 2:20.30 655 30.66 35.89 41.51 32.24
6. WANG, ZIQI 11 P.R. China 2:22.39 626 30.99 34.34 43.46 33.60
7. NOPTHONG, VARISSARA 10 Thailand 2:23.10 617 30.17 37.42 42.69 32.82
8. GANASSALI, L. 10 Brazil 2:29.93 536 30.90 37.71 45.81 35.51

Event 23 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
10.4.2025 - 16:47 Results Final
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. WU, JHAO-CI 10 Chinese Taipei 50.83 686 24.47 26.36
2. DOS SANTOS, DE LUCAS 10 Brazil 51.15 673 24.71 26.44
3. NUNTAPIYAWAN, S. 10 Thailand 51.19 672 24.31 26.88
4. YOU, HAOYI 10 P.R. China 51.47 661 24.71 26.76
5. CHINMATCHAYA, P. 10 Thailand 52.14 636 25.22 26.92
6. YU, CHENG 10 Chinese Taipei 53.00 605 25.80 27.20
7. DE REZENDE, V. 10 Brazil 53.03 604 25.66 27.37
8. STAMENKOVIC, FILIP 10 Serbia 54.09 569 25.59 28.50

Event 24 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
10.4.2025 - 16:49 Results Final
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. ZHOU, XIAOTONG 12 P.R. China 57.21 677 27.61 29.60
2. MOREIRA, RENATA BRANCHI 10 Brazil 57.33 673 27.70 29.63

CHENG, ZIRUI 12 P.R. China 57.33 673 27.90 29.43
4. AKAR, DERIN 10 Turkiye 57.87 654 27.67 30.20
5. NADJNEMEDI, ANAREBEKA 10 Serbia 58.06 648 28.11 29.95
6. MIGUEL, IRIS DUARTE 11 Brazil 58.11 646 28.31 29.80
7. SCHILLINGER, K. 10 England 58.55 632 28.48 30.07
8. CLAXTON, AUTUM LILY 11 England 58.73 626 28.61 30.12
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ISF U15 World School sports games 2025
Uzice, 7. - 11.4.2025

Event 25 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
10.4.2025 - 16:51 Results Final
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. SHEPHERD, H. 10 England 2:20.85 620 32.54 36.98 36.20 35.13
2. ALVES, P. 10 Brazil 2:22.50 599 32.72 36.62 37.17 35.99
3. AYDIN, ANTHONY CAN 10 Turkiye 2:22.74 596 32.58 37.20 35.84 37.12
4. MOREIRA, L. 10 Brazil 2:23.57 586 31.98 36.47 38.08 37.04
5. HARSH, ARHAAN 10 India 2:25.50 563 33.29 37.92 37.19 37.10
6. YANG, ZIYANG 10 England 2:26.10 556 34.49 36.65 38.28 36.68
7. ETCHEVERRY, VICENTE 10 Argentina 2:27.27 543 33.61 37.21 37.91 38.54
8. MORSY, ADAM ABDALLA 11 Qatar 2:28.82 526 33.55 36.85 39.11 39.31

Event 26 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
10.4.2025 - 16:54 Results Final
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. HONG, MIYU 12 P.R. China 2:34.69 658 35.80 39.53 41.26 38.10
2. GROSVENOR, CHLOE MAE10 England 2:36.88 631 35.31 39.38 41.09 41.10
3. AGOSTON, ALEXIA ELAINE10 England 2:41.58 577 36.94 39.55 42.34 42.75
4. SILVA, I. 10 Brazil 2:41.85 574 36.04 41.44 43.28 41.09
5. PALANGETIC, MILANA 11 Serbia 2:41.99 573 36.69 41.60 41.51 42.19
6. MARAN, MERIBEL 11 Estonia 2:45.24 540 38.38 40.93 43.29 42.64
7. KERMANOU, MARIA 10 Cyprus 2:45.57 536 37.87 42.23 42.67 42.80

DSQ CINELLI, G. 10 Brazil

Event 27 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
10.4.2025 - 17:08 Results Finals
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Final A
1. WU, JHAO-CI 10 Chinese Taipei 25.00 658
2. BOTTOS, FREDERICO 11 Argentina 25.44 624
3. SUTTHIWORACHAI, ARSHAVIN 10 Thailand 25.65 609
4. JANTABUREE, CHITIKOM 10 Thailand 25.88 593
5. HATANO, HENRIQUE ISAO PASSINI 10 Brazil 25.99 586
6. PAIS, TIAGO FICHER DELMONTE 10 Brazil 26.02 584
7. PAREDES BRAVO, LEON RODRIGO 10 Mexico 26.15 575
8. PAKKOUTIS, NIKOLAOS 10 Cyprus 26.42 557

Final B
9. BEALE, BENJAMIN OLIVER ANTHONY10 England 26.40 559

10. YU, CHENG 10 Chinese Taipei 26.56 549
MOREIRA, TOMAS 10 Argentina 26.56 549

12. STEFANOVIC, VIKTOR 10 Serbia 26.86 530
13. WALDEN, BURGESS 10 United States 27.04 520
14. HUSBANDS, JONATHAN 10 United States 27.32 504
15. BALLESTEROS PRADO, URIEL 10 Mexico 27.45 497
16. ALTUNBULAK, HALIL 10 Turkiye 27.52 493
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ISF U15 World School sports games 2025
Uzice, 7. - 11.4.2025

Event 28 Women, 50m Butterfly Open
10.4.2025 - 17:11 Results Finals
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Final A
1. MOREIRA, RENATA BRANCHI 10 Brazil 27.04 732
2. LIU, YIQUAN 11 P.R. China 27.30 712
3. AKAR, DERIN 10 Turkiye 27.88 668
4. SIRAPHONGRUK, CHAYANIT 11 Thailand 28.05 656
5. CHAIN, LAILA 11 Argentina 28.26 642
6. SCHILLINGER, KATHARINE JEMIMA 10 England 28.32 638
7. MIGUEL, IRIS DUARTE 11 Brazil 28.39 633
8. AKCAY, ASYA 10 Turkiye 28.64 616

Final B
9. CONTRERAS HECHT, CONSTANZA 10 Argentina 28.64 616

10. SU, YU-TZU 11 Chinese Taipei 29.20 582
11. AGUIRRE LOPEZ, DANIA XIMENA 10 Mexico 29.49 565
12. MARJANOVIC, IVA 10 Serbia 29.61 558
13. HO, CHIU MAN RACHEL 10 England 29.86 544
14. ABDURAHMANLI, MEHRI 11 Azerbaijan 29.99 537
15. CARDOZA MARTINEZ, LEAH NAHOMI 11 Mexico 30.30 520
16. LIN, ZHI-YAN 10 Chinese Taipei 30.96 488

Event 17 Men, 800m Freestyle Open
10.4.2025 - 17:14 Results Final
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. SU, BO LING 10 Chinese Taipei 8:13.15 712
100m: 58.71 58.71 300m: 3:03.38 1:02.40 500m: 5:07.61 1:02.02 700m: 7:14.47 1:03.91
200m: 2:00.98 1:02.27 400m: 4:05.59 1:02.21 600m: 6:10.56 1:02.95 800m: 8:13.15 58.68

2. DOS SANTOS, DE LUCAS 10 Brazil 8:20.42 681
100m: 58.92 58.92 300m: 3:03.88 1:02.82 500m: 5:10.28 1:03.52 700m: 7:18.63 1:04.21
200m: 2:01.06 1:02.14 400m: 4:06.76 1:02.88 600m: 6:14.42 1:04.14 800m: 8:20.42 1:01.79

3. FIGUEIREDO, PEDRO MATOS PINA 10 Brazil 8:20.49 681
100m: 59.19 59.19 300m: 3:05.09 1:02.95 500m: 5:11.34 1:03.41 700m: 7:19.48 1:04.03
200m: 2:02.14 1:02.95 400m: 4:07.93 1:02.84 600m: 6:15.45 1:04.11 800m: 8:20.49 1:01.01

4. ZHOU, ZHAODONG 10 P.R. China 8:28.48 649
100m: 59.40 59.40 300m: 3:05.39 1:03.44 500m: 5:14.31 1:05.07 700m: 7:24.72 1:04.98
200m: 2:01.95 1:02.55 400m: 4:09.24 1:03.85 600m: 6:19.74 1:05.43 800m: 8:28.48 1:03.76

5. TAZE, SARPER 11 Turkiye 8:31.64 638
100m: 59.80 59.80 300m: 3:09.06 1:04.91 500m: 5:18.97 1:05.22 700m: 7:29.14 1:04.33
200m: 2:04.15 1:04.35 400m: 4:13.75 1:04.69 600m: 6:24.81 1:05.84 800m: 8:31.64 1:02.50

6. ALTUNBULAK, HALIL 10 Turkiye 8:35.10 625
100m: 59.83 59.83 300m: 3:08.98 1:05.16 500m: 5:19.08 1:05.12 700m: 7:30.38 1:05.32
200m: 2:03.82 1:03.99 400m: 4:13.96 1:04.98 600m: 6:25.06 1:05.98 800m: 8:35.10 1:04.72

7. LOPEZ MORALES, DIEGO ARTURO 11 Mexico 8:38.94 611
100m: 1:00.05 1:00.05 300m: 3:06.74 1:03.71 500m: 5:18.06 1:06.13 700m: 7:32.60 1:07.43
200m: 2:03.03 1:02.98 400m: 4:11.93 1:05.19 600m: 6:25.17 1:07.11 800m: 8:38.94 1:06.34

8. SADIGLI, RAMAL 11 Azerbaijan 8:42.26 599
100m: 1:00.17 1:00.17 300m: 3:10.62 1:06.15 500m: 5:23.87 1:06.79 700m: 7:37.49 1:06.45
200m: 2:04.47 1:04.30 400m: 4:17.08 1:06.46 600m: 6:31.04 1:07.17 800m: 8:42.26 1:04.77
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ISF U15 World School sports games 2025
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Event 18 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
10.4.2025 - 17:23 Results Final
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. HALL, JASMINE ANNABELLE 10 England 8:52.44 720
100m: 1:02.42 1:02.42 300m: 3:17.17 1:07.91 500m: 5:32.20 1:07.27 700m: 7:46.55 1:07.18
200m: 2:09.26 1:06.84 400m: 4:24.93 1:07.76 600m: 6:39.37 1:07.17 800m: 8:52.44 1:05.89

2. DOU, XINYI 10 P.R. China 9:00.60 688
100m: 1:02.39 1:02.39 300m: 3:18.21 1:08.88 500m: 5:34.21 1:08.03 700m: 7:53.44 1:09.53
200m: 2:09.33 1:06.94 400m: 4:26.18 1:07.97 600m: 6:43.91 1:09.70 800m: 9:00.60 1:07.16

3. MOSCATO, RENATA 10 Argentina 9:08.98 657
100m: 1:05.35 1:05.35 300m: 3:25.12 1:10.02 500m: 5:44.03 1:09.44 700m: 8:02.20 1:08.90
200m: 2:15.10 1:09.75 400m: 4:34.59 1:09.47 600m: 6:53.30 1:09.27 800m: 9:08.98 1:06.78

4. DA CRUZ, ALICE VICOSA DE JESUS 11 Brazil 9:09.24 656
100m: 1:06.86 1:06.86 300m: 3:25.89 1:09.58 500m: 5:44.45 1:09.19 700m: 8:03.27 1:09.61
200m: 2:16.31 1:09.45 400m: 4:35.26 1:09.37 600m: 6:53.66 1:09.21 800m: 9:09.24 1:05.97

5. NADJNEMEDI, ANAREBEKA 10 Serbia 9:10.85 651
100m: 1:04.08 1:04.08 300m: 3:22.01 1:09.49 500m: 5:41.90 1:09.67 700m: 8:02.66 1:10.94
200m: 2:12.52 1:08.44 400m: 4:32.23 1:10.22 600m: 6:51.72 1:09.82 800m: 9:10.85 1:08.19

6. CORDEIRO, ADRIELE MARCELA DA CRUZ10 Brazil 9:12.73 644
100m: 1:06.95 1:06.95 300m: 3:25.86 1:09.37 500m: 5:44.53 1:09.17 700m: 8:03.65 1:09.79
200m: 2:16.49 1:09.54 400m: 4:35.36 1:09.50 600m: 6:53.86 1:09.33 800m: 9:12.73 1:09.08

7. CHATWUTI, CHONPASANOP 11 Thailand 9:18.03 626
100m: 1:05.03 1:05.03 300m: 3:24.92 1:10.02 500m: 5:46.87 1:10.88 700m: 8:08.48 1:11.00
200m: 2:14.90 1:09.87 400m: 4:35.99 1:11.07 600m: 6:57.48 1:10.61 800m: 9:18.03 1:09.55

8. HUANG, AI-HSUAN 10 Chinese Taipei 9:25.06 603
100m: 1:03.97 1:03.97 300m: 3:24.15 1:11.02 500m: 5:46.72 1:11.72 700m: 8:13.05 1:13.25
200m: 2:13.13 1:09.16 400m: 4:35.00 1:10.85 600m: 6:59.80 1:13.08 800m: 9:25.06 1:12.01

Event 29 Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle Open
10.4.2025 - 17:34 Results Final
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Time Pts

1. Brazil 1 Brazil 1:40.25 661
2. Chinese Taipei 1 Chinese Taipei 1:41.48 637
3. Thailand 1 Thailand 1:41.58 635
4. England 2 England 1:41.80 631
5. P.R. China 1 P.R. China 1:41.94 628
6. Serbia 1 Serbia 1:42.73 614
7. Argentina 1 Argentina 1:43.18 606
8. Turkiye 1 Turkiye 1:45.91 560


